PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6451853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLAINE GRABOYES	11/17/2020
ELI WEISSMAN	11/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMECO, LLC
Street Address:	731 E. PILOT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16367290	
Application Number:	16559445	
PCT Number:	US2020025826	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025181239

Email: rob.phillips@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES LLP

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011406 GAMECO, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB L. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/Rob L. Phillips/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0494 source=patent assignment 2 11-17-2020_FE[1]#page1.tif source=patent assignment 2 11-17-2020_FE[1]#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Blaine Graboyes of Las Vegas, NV and Eli Weissman of Brooklyn, NY (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNORs"), hereby assign and transfer to: GAMECO, LLC whose mailing address is 731 E. Pilot Road Suite C, Las Vegas, NV 89119 (hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/367,290 filed on March 28, 2019 and entitled PSEUDO SKILL-BASED OR SKILL-BASED VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM INVOLVING A TIME COLLECTION FEATURE AND METHOD OF UTILIZING THE SAME;

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/559,445 filed on September 3, 2019 and entitled SKILL-BASED GAMING SYSTEM INCORPORATING OVER-HOLD STORAGE AND MEANS FOR AWARDING THE SAME TO MAINTAIN A SUBSTANTIAL EQUIVALENCE BETWEEN THEORETICAL RTP AND ACTUAL RTP; and

PCT Patent Application No. PCT2020/025826 filed on November 2, 2020 and entitled SKILL-BASED GAMING SYSTEM INCORPORATING OVER-HOLD STORAGE AND MEANS FOR AWARDING THE SAME TO MAINTAIN A SUBSTANTIAL EQUIVALENCE BETWEEN THEORETICAL RTP AND ACTUAL RTP.

including any and all applications from which priority is claimed, continuations, CIPs, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said inventions and improvements throughout the world.

FURTHER, ASSIGNORs covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the patent applications described above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se		day of	
	Blaine G	Blaine Graboyes Goldman	
	Blaine Gr	raboyes	
State of Nevada			
County of Clark			
On	, before me perso	onally appeared B	laine Graboye
personally known to me (or proved to me o	on the basis of satis	sfactory evidence)	to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instr	rument, and acknow	wledged to me that	t he executed the

PATENT REEL: 054658 FRAME: 0496

Nov 17 2020

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity

upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 12/15/2020

PATE